
Boys' 100 Meters Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Elijah Jackson             SR Lawrence Central              10.97
2    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                10.99
3    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    11.23
4    Jonathon Phillips          JR Indianapolis Cathedral        11.39
5    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    11.40
6    Desare' Thomas             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        11.57
7    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              11.61
8    Obi Anyanwu                SR Zionsville                    11.75

Boys' 100 Meters Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Elijah Jackson             SR Lawrence Central              10.84
2    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                10.86
3    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    10.89
4    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              10.96
5    Jonathon Phillips          JR Indianapolis Cathedral        11.03
6    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    11.14
7    Desare' Thomas             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        11.23
8    Obi Anyanwu                SR Zionsville                    11.42
9    DeJuan Harney              SR Warren Central                11.55
10   Cameron Grimes             SO Plainfield                    11.58
11   Jack Weybright             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.63
12   Sam Manna                  FR Zionsville                    11.63
13   Parker Rausch              JR Zionsville                    11.63
14   Demarion Travier           FR Warren Central                11.81
15   Keshawn McGill             JR Tindley                       11.90
16   Roman Barraza              JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.92
17   Zach Garner                JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.97
18   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                        12.86
19   Daniel Zamudio             FR Heritage Christian            13.38
20   Julian Estes               FR Tindley                       13.40
21   Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                       13.70
     Daniel Pallekonda          JR Heritage Christian              DNS
     Alex Richards              JR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Tyioun Clark               JR Lawrence Central                DNS
     James Curry                SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Magnora Francillon         SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Donte Patton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Race Carr II               SR Seeger                          DNS

Boys' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                10.86
7    Desare' Thomas             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        11.23
10   Cameron Grimes             SO Plainfield                    11.58
13   Parker Rausch              JR Zionsville                    11.63
21   Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                       13.70
     Donte Patton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Tyioun Clark               JR Lawrence Central                DNS

Boys' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    10.89
4    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              10.96



8    Obi Anyanwu                SR Zionsville                    11.42
14   Demarion Travier           FR Warren Central                11.81
16   Roman Barraza              JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.92
20   Julian Estes               FR Tindley                       13.40
     Magnora Francillon         SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Elijah Jackson             SR Lawrence Central              10.84
9    DeJuan Harney              SR Warren Central                11.55
11   Jack Weybright             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.63
12   Sam Manna                  FR Zionsville                    11.63
19   Daniel Zamudio             FR Heritage Christian            13.38
     Race Carr II               SR Seeger                          DNS
     Alex Richards              JR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS

Boys' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
5    Jonathon Phillips          JR Indianapolis Cathedral        11.03
6    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    11.14
15   Keshawn McGill             JR Tindley                       11.90
17   Zach Garner                JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     11.97
18   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                        12.86
     James Curry                SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Daniel Pallekonda          JR Heritage Christian              DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    21.87
2    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                22.04
3    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville                    22.26
4    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    22.56
5    Tyioun Clark               JR Lawrence Central              22.69
6    Amarion Sanders            SR Warren Central                23.07
7    Isaac Nelson               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        23.13
     Kalen Sargent              SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                21.98
2    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    22.21
3    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville                    22.28
4    Tyioun Clark               JR Lawrence Central              22.35
5    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    22.44
6    Amarion Sanders            SR Warren Central                22.91
7    Kalen Sargent              SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata     23.04
8    Isaac Nelson               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        23.10
9    Elijah Jackson             SR Lawrence Central              23.16
10   Devaughn Slaughter         SO Indianapolis Cathedral        23.33
11   Ben Shuster                SO Zionsville                    23.62
12   Alavion Jackson            SR Warren Central                23.65
13   Sam Feeney                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     23.87
14   Bryson Luter               JR Lawrence Central              24.07
15   Ethan Hernandez            SR Seeger                        24.17
16   Kendell Ohaya              SO Plainfield                    24.66



17   Nolen Duncan               SR Heritage Christian            24.69
18   Gavin Marsh                JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     24.79
19   Peter Ward                 FR Zionsville                    24.82
20   Keshawn McGill             JR Tindley                       24.82
21   Finnian Mclain             SO Seeger                        25.14
22   Simon Castille             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     25.76
23   Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     25.79
24   Tavion Craig               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     26.23
25   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                        26.66
26   Julian Estes               FR Tindley                       31.19
     Erie Bryant                JR Heritage Christian              DNS
     Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                         DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    22.21
4    Tyioun Clark               JR Lawrence Central              22.35
10   Devaughn Slaughter         SO Indianapolis Cathedral        23.33
21   Finnian Mclain             SO Seeger                        25.14
22   Simon Castille             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     25.76
     Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                         DNS
     Erie Bryant                JR Heritage Christian              DNS

Boys' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Jaelyn Reeves-Lile         SR Warren Central                21.98
7    Kalen Sargent              SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata     23.04
8    Isaac Nelson               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        23.10
14   Bryson Luter               JR Lawrence Central              24.07
15   Ethan Hernandez            SR Seeger                        24.17
19   Peter Ward                 FR Zionsville                    24.82
23   Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     25.79

Boys' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville                    22.28
5    Troy Larrison              SR Plainfield                    22.44
12   Alavion Jackson            SR Warren Central                23.65
13   Sam Feeney                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     23.87
17   Nolen Duncan               SR Heritage Christian            24.69
24   Tavion Craig               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     26.23
25   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                        26.66

Boys' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
6    Amarion Sanders            SR Warren Central                22.91
9    Elijah Jackson             SR Lawrence Central              23.16
11   Ben Shuster                SO Zionsville                    23.62
16   Kendell Ohaya              SO Plainfield                    24.66
18   Gavin Marsh                JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     24.79
20   Keshawn McGill             JR Tindley                       24.82
26   Julian Estes               FR Tindley                       31.19

Boys' 400 Meters



======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    47.48
2    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville                    48.18
3    Amadeo Townsend            SR Lawrence Central              49.98
4    Noah Dudik                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     50.63
5    Jake Robinson              SR Plainfield                    51.46
6    Triston Evans              SO Warren Central                52.67
7    James Pappas               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        52.69
8    Aden Chase                 SO Indianapolis Cathedral        52.91
9    Cyle Irvin                 SR Lawrence Central              53.10
10   Ethan Hernandez            SR Seeger                        53.45
11   Jackson Sochacki           SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     53.68
12   Matt Novak                 SR Lawrence Central              53.85
13   Lateef Mustafaa            SR Warren Central                54.14
14   Simon Castille             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     55.67
15   Aaron Durham               SO Warren Central                55.84
16   Miles Craney               SO Plainfield                    56.18
17   Niyan Patel                SR Zionsville                    56.38
18   Gavin Harris               SR Zionsville                    57.80
19   Carmon Bates               FR Heritage Christian            59.14
20   Miles Dupree               JR Tindley                     1:00.20
21   Robert Hash                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:00.21
22   Keigan Seymour             SO Heritage Christian          1:04.06
     Jack O'Brien               JR Indianapolis Cathedral           NT
     Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                          NT
     Kellen Ford                FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNS
     Tavion Craig               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 400 Meters Section 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
     Spencer Turner             FR Tindley                          NT
     Jack O'Brien               JR Indianapolis Cathedral           NT

Boys' 400 Meters Section 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
12   Matt Novak                 SR Lawrence Central              53.85
16   Miles Craney               SO Plainfield                    56.18
18   Gavin Harris               SR Zionsville                    57.80
19   Carmon Bates               FR Heritage Christian            59.14
20   Miles Dupree               JR Tindley                     1:00.20
21   Robert Hash                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:00.21
22   Keigan Seymour             SO Heritage Christian          1:04.06
     Kellen Ford                FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNS

Boys' 400 Meters Section 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
9    Cyle Irvin                 SR Lawrence Central              53.10
10   Ethan Hernandez            SR Seeger                        53.45
11   Jackson Sochacki           SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     53.68
13   Lateef Mustafaa            SR Warren Central                54.14
14   Simon Castille             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     55.67
15   Aaron Durham               SO Warren Central                55.84
17   Niyan Patel                SR Zionsville                    56.38
     Tavion Craig               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS



Boys' 400 Meters Section 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Nayyir Newash-Campbell     SR Plainfield                    47.48
2    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville                    48.18
3    Amadeo Townsend            SR Lawrence Central              49.98
4    Noah Dudik                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     50.63
5    Jake Robinson              SR Plainfield                    51.46
6    Triston Evans              SO Warren Central                52.67
7    James Pappas               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        52.69
8    Aden Chase                 SO Indianapolis Cathedral        52.91

Boys' 800 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    John Bailey                SO Zionsville                  2:02.52
2    Kahlil Wynn                JR Lawrence Central            2:03.07
3    Ryan Luke                  SR Zionsville                  2:04.60
4    Cole Riggle                JR Heritage Christian          2:05.81
5    Carson Wood                JR Plainfield                  2:08.58
6    Max Mehringer              SR Plainfield                  2:10.43
7    Dominick Dell              JR Zionsville                  2:10.49
9    Byron Norris               SO Warren Central              2:12.76
10   Andrew Ma                  SR Warren Central              2:12.78
11   Oliver Blake               SO Plainfield                  2:13.84
12   Joshua Watts               JR Lawrence Central            2:14.37
13   William Wise               SO Indianapolis Cathedral      2:14.71
14   Alec Clements              FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:22.25
16   Mick Webb                  SO Indianapolis Cathedral      2:28.28
17   Konner Brenner             JR Seeger                      2:29.58
18   Paddy Boyle                FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:30.41
19   Gabe Martinez              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:32.46
20   Austin Thomas              FR Seeger                      2:34.28
     Aaron Coffer               SO Lawrence Central                 NT
     Caleb Baker                JR Heritage Christian               NT
     Marcus Blackwell           JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Miles Dupree               JR Tindley                         DNS

Boys' 800 Meters Section 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
4    Cole Riggle                JR Heritage Christian          2:05.81
12   Joshua Watts               JR Lawrence Central            2:14.37
16   Mick Webb                  SO Indianapolis Cathedral      2:28.28
18   Paddy Boyle                FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:30.41
19   Gabe Martinez              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:32.46
20   Austin Thomas              FR Seeger                      2:34.28
     Caleb Baker                JR Heritage Christian               NT
     Miles Dupree               JR Tindley                         DNS
     Marcus Blackwell           JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 800 Meters Section 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    John Bailey                SO Zionsville                  2:02.52
2    Kahlil Wynn                JR Lawrence Central            2:03.07
3    Ryan Luke                  SR Zionsville                  2:04.60
5    Carson Wood                JR Plainfield                  2:08.58
6    Max Mehringer              SR Plainfield                  2:10.43
7    Dominick Dell              JR Zionsville                  2:10.49



9    Byron Norris               SO Warren Central              2:12.76
10   Andrew Ma                  SR Warren Central              2:12.78
11   Oliver Blake               SO Plainfield                  2:13.84
13   William Wise               SO Indianapolis Cathedral      2:14.71
14   Alec Clements              FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:22.25
17   Konner Brenner             JR Seeger                      2:29.58
     Aaron Coffer               SO Lawrence Central                 NT

Boys' 1600 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Adam Chaney                SR Lawrence Central            4:28.16
2    Davis Falcon               SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   4:28.44
3    Ian Kolbus                 JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   4:29.66
4    Grant Coburn               JR Warren Central              4:30.04
5    Elijah Bineyard            JR Zionsville                  4:37.65
6    Skyler Cole                SR Zionsville                  4:41.04
7    Jakob Nehring              SO Plainfield                  4:47.74
8    Nolan Birke                SO Plainfield                  4:49.47
9    Nolan White                SO Zionsville                  4:50.48
10   Jackson Klitzman           FR Indianapolis Cathedral      5:03.65
11   Jackson Haynes             SO Warren Central              5:05.77
12   Joe Mervilde               SO Indianapolis Cathedral      5:23.47
13   Austin Thomas              FR Seeger                      5:29.37
14   Gabe Martinez              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   5:31.97
15   Malachi Lathrop            SO Seeger                      5:49.32
     Emerson Nehring            SR Plainfield                      DNS
     Marcus Blackwell           JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 3200 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Grant Coburn               JR Warren Central             10:13.06
2    Emerson Nehring            SR Plainfield                 10:21.98
3    Adam Chaney                SR Lawrence Central           10:33.10
4    Nolan Birke                SO Plainfield                 10:49.64
5    Ryan Lange                 FR Zionsville                 10:56.11
6    Jax Kelly                  FR Warren Central             10:58.31
7    Elijah Bineyard            JR Zionsville                 11:12.18
8    Eli Hummel                 SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata  11:16.01
9    Jakob Nehring              SO Plainfield                 11:19.96
10   Ethan Guminski             JR Seeger                     11:22.02
11   Aaron Loiselle             SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata  11:23.60
12   Jacob Jackson              FR Zionsville                 11:29.07
13   Nathan Odle                SO Seeger                     12:24.26
     Alex Raber                 JR Heritage Christian              DNS

Boys' 110 Hurdles Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              15.45
2    Aaliyo Winters             SR Warren Central                15.65
3    De'andre Erskine           JR Warren Central                15.90
4    Evan Ellis                 SO Plainfield                    15.96
5    Jaiden Dresselhaus         SR Lawrence Central              16.44
6    Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central              16.53
7    Jackson Harvey             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        20.16
     RJ Bradshaw                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNF

Boys' 110 Hurdles Preliminaries



======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              15.44
2    RJ Bradshaw                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     15.45
3    De'andre Erskine           JR Warren Central                15.58
4    Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central              15.84
5    Jaiden Dresselhaus         SR Lawrence Central              15.95
6    Evan Ellis                 SO Plainfield                    15.97
7    Aaliyo Winters             SR Warren Central                16.24
8    Jackson Harvey             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        16.26
9    Michael Durham             SR Warren Central                16.36
10   Micah Morris               FR Zionsville                    16.70
11   Mason Nicholson            JR Zionsville                    16.93
12   Finnian Mclain             SO Seeger                        17.82
13   Cody Waling                SR Seeger                        17.90
14   Alan Vargas                SO Plainfield                    18.01
15   Eli Pilcher                JR Zionsville                    18.40
16   Merrick Fischer            SO Plainfield                    19.05
17   Tyler Neucks               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        19.83
18   Conner Winder              FR Seeger                        23.71
     Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              15.44
8    Jackson Harvey             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        16.26
9    Michael Durham             SR Warren Central                16.36
11   Mason Nicholson            JR Zionsville                    16.93
12   Finnian Mclain             SO Seeger                        17.82
14   Alan Vargas                SO Plainfield                    18.01
18   Conner Winder              FR Seeger                        23.71

Boys' 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    RJ Bradshaw                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     15.45
3    De'andre Erskine           JR Warren Central                15.58
4    Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central              15.84
10   Micah Morris               FR Zionsville                    16.70
13   Cody Waling                SR Seeger                        17.90
16   Merrick Fischer            SO Plainfield                    19.05

Boys' 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
5    Jaiden Dresselhaus         SR Lawrence Central              15.95
6    Evan Ellis                 SO Plainfield                    15.97
7    Aaliyo Winters             SR Warren Central                16.24
15   Eli Pilcher                JR Zionsville                    18.40
17   Tyler Neucks               FR Indianapolis Cathedral        19.83
     Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 300 Hurdles
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Phoenix Boyer              FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     40.90
2    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              42.15



3    Evan Ellis                 SO Plainfield                    42.65
4    De'andre Erskine           JR Warren Central                42.90
5    Michael Durham             SR Warren Central                43.07
6    Cole Weber                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     43.18
7    Alan Vargas                SO Plainfield                    43.32
8    Makail McNeal              SO Lawrence Central              43.97
9    Mason Nicholson            JR Zionsville                    44.05
10   Jordan Williams            JR Warren Central                44.17
11   Ben Pallekonda             FR Heritage Christian            45.18
12   Eli Pilcher                JR Zionsville                    45.98
13   Merrick Fischer            SO Plainfield                    46.03
14   Jackson Harvey             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        46.07
15   Micah Morris               FR Zionsville                    47.58
16   Cody Waling                SR Seeger                        51.03
17   Conner Winder              FR Seeger                        58.58
     Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central                DNS
     Carmon Bates               FR Heritage Christian              DNS
     Tyler Neucks               FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Conrad Day                 FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Donte Patton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Boys' 300 Hurdles Section 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
11   Ben Pallekonda             FR Heritage Christian            45.18
15   Micah Morris               FR Zionsville                    47.58
17   Conner Winder              FR Seeger                        58.58
     Conrad Day                 FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Tyler Neucks               FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Carmon Bates               FR Heritage Christian              DNS

Boys' 300 Hurdles Section 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
7    Alan Vargas                SO Plainfield                    43.32
8    Makail McNeal              SO Lawrence Central              43.97
9    Mason Nicholson            JR Zionsville                    44.05
10   Jordan Williams            JR Warren Central                44.17
13   Merrick Fischer            SO Plainfield                    46.03
16   Cody Waling                SR Seeger                        51.03
     Donte Patton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central                DNS

Boys' 300 Hurdles Section 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Phoenix Boyer              FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     40.90
2    Micah Williams             SR Lawrence Central              42.15
3    Evan Ellis                 SO Plainfield                    42.65
4    De'andre Erskine           JR Warren Central                42.90
5    Michael Durham             SR Warren Central                43.07
6    Cole Weber                 SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     43.18
12   Eli Pilcher                JR Zionsville                    45.98
14   Jackson Harvey             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        46.07

Boys' 4 x 100 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Lawrence Central                                  42.31



Williams,  Clark,  Luter,  Jackson
2    Indianapolis Cathedral                            42.70
Richards,  Phillips,  Rollins,  Nelson
3    Warren Central                                    42.97
Harney,  Jackson,  Reeves-Lile,  Sanders
4    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                       44.05
Feeney,  Weybright,  Sargent,  Kuehr
5    Plainfield                                        44.72
Grimes,  Gilkerson,  Larrison,  Ellis
6    Heritage Christian                                45.31
Bryant,  Seymour,  Duncan,  Pallekonda
7    Tindley                                         1:01.96
McGill,  Coffey,  Estes,  Turner
     Zionsville                                          DNF
Manna,  Shuster,  Anyanwu,  Rausch

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      3:29.23
Larrison,  Robinson,  Mehringer,  Newash-Campbell
2    Warren Central                                  3:30.60
Durham,  Jackson,  Reeves-Lile,  Sanders
3    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     3:31.20
Dudik,  Kuehr,  Weber,  Boyer
4    Indianapolis Cathedral                          3:37.06
Chase,  Pappas,  Cunningham,  O'Brien
5    Zionsville                                      3:37.14
Bailey,  Luke,  Copner,  Patel
6    Lawrence Central                                3:53.74
Clark,  Wynn,  Irvin,  Townsend
7    Seeger                                          3:57.55
Hernandez,  Mclain,  Puterbaugh,  Dispennett
     Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                      DNS
Castille,  Craig,  Francillon,  Hash
     Heritage Christian                                  DNS
Seymour,  Bryant,  Duncan,  Pallekonda

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay Section 1
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
4    Indianapolis Cathedral                          3:37.06
Chase, Pappas, Cunningham, O'Brien
7    Seeger                                          3:57.55
Hernandez, Mclain, Puterbaugh, Dispennett
     Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                      DNS
Castille, Craig, Francillon, Hash

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay Section 2
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      3:29.23
Larrison, Robinson, Mehringer, Newash-Campbell
2    Warren Central                                  3:30.60
Durham, Jackson, Reeves-Lile, Sanders
3    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     3:31.20
Dudik, Kuehr, Weber, Boyer
5    Zionsville                                      3:37.14
Bailey, Luke, Copner, Patel
6    Lawrence Central                                3:53.74
Clark, Wynn, Irvin, Townsend



     Heritage Christian                                  DNS
Seymour, Bryant, Duncan, Pallekonda

Boys' 4 x 800 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      8:13.66
Mehringer,  Robinson,  Wood,  Nehring
2    Indianapolis Cathedral                          8:21.16
Pehlman,  Busam,  Castor,  Eifert
3    Heritage Christian                              8:47.25
Baker,  Hobson,  Raber,  Riggle
4    Warren Central                                  8:57.01
Halsell,  Kelly,  Ma,  Norris
5    Seeger                                          9:04.68
Puterbaugh,  Hernandez,  Brenner,  Guminski
6    Zionsville                                      9:07.65
Mybeck,  Sasic,  Kenworthy,  Gogis

Boys' High Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Bode Gilkerson             SR Plainfield                 6' 7"      2.00m
2    Clark Thompson             SO Warren Central             6' 2"      1.87m
3    David Taylor               SR Warren Central             6' 0"      1.82m
4    Jaiden Dresselhaus         SR Lawrence Central          5' 10"      1.77m
4    Chazz Corley               SO Warren Central            5' 10"      1.77m
6    Isaac Stead                FR Plainfield                 5' 8"      1.72m
7    Alden Briney               SR Zionsville                 5' 8"      1.72m
8    Isaiah Miller              JR Plainfield                 5' 6"      1.67m
9    Gavin Harris               SR Zionsville                 5' 4"      1.62m
     Noah Teal                  SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Tez Coleman                SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Daniel Zamudio             FR Heritage Christian            NH         NH
     Robert Puckett             JR Lawrence Central              NH         NH
     Doron Harris               FR Lawrence Central              NH         NH

Boys' Pole Vault
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Ronnie Moore               SR Plainfield                14' 0"      4.26m
2    Dylan Keller               SR Indianapolis Cathedral    13' 6"      4.11m
3    Brayden Alexander          SR Plainfield                13' 0"      3.96m
4    Robbie Bell                SO Zionsville                 9' 6"      2.89m
5    Jason Long                 JR Warren Central             9' 6"      2.89m
     Ben McIntire               SO Plainfield                    NH         NH
     Matt Novak                 SR Lawrence Central              NH         NH
     Isaac Shipchandler         SO Zionsville                    NH         NH

Boys' Long Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Amarion Sanders            SR Warren Central           21' 11.      6.69m
2    Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central         21' 3.7      6.49m
3    Jake Robinson              SR Plainfield               21' 1.7      6.44m
4    Marcus Wells               JR Lawrence Central         21' 1.5      6.43m
5    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville               20' 10.      6.36m
6    Keaton Kuehr               SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata20' 4.7      6.21m
7    Aaron Durham               SO Warren Central           20' 3.5      6.18m



8    Alden Briney               SR Zionsville                20' 1"      6.12m
9    Grant Irwin                SR Plainfield               19' 11.      6.08m
10   Erie Bryant                JR Heritage Christian       19' 11"      6.07m
11   Levi Kouns                 SO Zionsville               19' 9.5      6.03m
12   Maddox Ho                  SO Plainfield               19' 5.5      5.93m
13   Alex Richards              JR Indianapolis Cathedral   18' 11.      5.77m
14   Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech18' 10.      5.75m
15   Jack Weybright             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata18' 6.7      5.65m
16   Jason Long                 JR Warren Central           18' 0.5      5.49m
17   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                   16' 3.5      4.96m
     DJ Morton                  JR Lawrence Central              NM         NM
     Ben Pallekonda             FR Heritage Christian            NM         NM
     Jack Watko                 FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Race Carr II               SR Seeger                        NM         NM

Boys' Long Jump Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
4    Marcus Wells               JR Lawrence Central         21' 1.5      6.43m
11   Levi Kouns                 SO Zionsville               19' 9.5      6.03m
13   Alex Richards              JR Indianapolis Cathedral   18' 11.      5.77m
14   Tyler Shelton              SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech18' 10.      5.75m
15   Jack Weybright             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata18' 6.7      5.65m
16   Jason Long                 JR Warren Central           18' 0.5      5.49m
17   Nicholas Wallpe            FR Seeger                   16' 3.5      4.96m
     Race Carr II               SR Seeger                        NM         NM
     Jack Watko                 FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     DJ Morton                  JR Lawrence Central              NM         NM

Boys' Long Jump Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Amarion Sanders            SR Warren Central           21' 11.      6.69m
2    Michael Starks             JR Lawrence Central         21' 3.7      6.49m
3    Jake Robinson              SR Plainfield               21' 1.7      6.44m
5    Cameron Mullens            JR Zionsville               20' 10.      6.36m
6    Keaton Kuehr               SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata20' 4.7      6.21m
7    Aaron Durham               SO Warren Central           20' 3.5      6.18m
8    Alden Briney               SR Zionsville                20' 1"      6.12m
9    Grant Irwin                SR Plainfield               19' 11.      6.08m
10   Erie Bryant                JR Heritage Christian       19' 11"      6.07m
12   Maddox Ho                  SO Plainfield               19' 5.5      5.93m
     Ben Pallekonda             FR Heritage Christian            NM         NM

Boys' Shot Put
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Luke Himes                 JR Heritage Christian        63' 3"     19.27m
2    I'Renn Johnson             SR Lawrence Central          51' 4"     15.64m
3    Chris Jordan               SR Warren Central            49' 1"     14.96m
4    Nicholas Mason             JR Heritage Christian        48' 0"     14.63m
5    Qi'Yam Simmons             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 47' 7"     14.50m
6    Fin Essley                 JR Zionsville                46' 4"     14.12m
7    Marcus Bell                SO Warren Central            46' 0"     14.02m
8    Tommy Spilker              SO Plainfield                45' 9"     13.94m
9    Chris Strange              SR Plainfield                44' 8"     13.61m
10   Jack Shertzer              JR Zionsville                41' 6"     12.64m
11   Caleb Weirich              SR Lawrence Central          41' 5"     12.62m
12   Isaac McHenry              FR Zionsville                41' 3"     12.57m
13   Mekhi Dunham               SO Lawrence Central          38' 9"     11.81m
14   Kelvin Ohaya               JR Plainfield                38' 6"     11.73m



15   Jack Ross                  JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 38' 0"     11.58m
16   Harrison Campbell          JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata37' 10"     11.53m
17   Brady Taylor               JR Seeger                    36' 7"     11.15m
18   Justin Allison             SR Seeger                   34' 11"     10.64m
19   Charles Wright             SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata 34' 3"     10.43m
20   Carter Marshall            JR Seeger                   31' 10"      9.70m
     William Neale              JR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Nicholas Neale             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Benjamin Hilliard          JR Warren Central                NM         NM
     Joseph Plummer             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Laqua Roar                 SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM

Boys' Shot Put Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
10   Jack Shertzer              JR Zionsville                41' 6"     12.64m
11   Caleb Weirich              SR Lawrence Central          41' 5"     12.62m
12   Isaac McHenry              FR Zionsville                41' 3"     12.57m
14   Kelvin Ohaya               JR Plainfield                38' 6"     11.73m
15   Jack Ross                  JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 38' 0"     11.58m
16   Harrison Campbell          JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata37' 10"     11.53m
17   Brady Taylor               JR Seeger                    36' 7"     11.15m
18   Justin Allison             SR Seeger                   34' 11"     10.64m
19   Charles Wright             SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata 34' 3"     10.43m
20   Carter Marshall            JR Seeger                   31' 10"      9.70m
     Joseph Plummer             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Nicholas Neale             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     William Neale              JR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM

Boys' Shot Put Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Luke Himes                 JR Heritage Christian        63' 3"     19.27m
2    I'Renn Johnson             SR Lawrence Central          51' 4"     15.64m
3    Chris Jordan               SR Warren Central            49' 1"     14.96m
4    Nicholas Mason             JR Heritage Christian        48' 0"     14.63m
5    Qi'Yam Simmons             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 47' 7"     14.50m
6    Fin Essley                 JR Zionsville                46' 4"     14.12m
7    Marcus Bell                SO Warren Central            46' 0"     14.02m
8    Tommy Spilker              SO Plainfield                45' 9"     13.94m
9    Chris Strange              SR Plainfield                44' 8"     13.61m
13   Mekhi Dunham               SO Lawrence Central          38' 9"     11.81m
     Laqua Roar                 SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Benjamin Hilliard          JR Warren Central                NM         NM

Boys' Discus
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Isaac Masquelier           SR Plainfield               170' 4"     51.91m
2    Fin Essley                 JR Zionsville               165' 8"     50.49m
3    Luke Himes                 JR Heritage Christian       163' 10     49.93m
4    Damien Shanklin            SO Warren Central           163' 4.     49.79m
5    Anesi Akpeokhai            SR Warren Central           140' 6"     42.82m
6    Mataio Russell             JR Lawrence Central         132' 8.     40.44m
7    Julian Greer               JR Plainfield               132' 8"     40.43m
8    Marcus Bell                SO Warren Central           128' 7"     39.19m
9    Yandel Calleja             JR Plainfield               125' 7.     38.29m
10   Ian Seward                 SR Zionsville               124' 11     38.07m
11   Qi'Yam Simmons             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech124' 5"     37.92m
12   Nicholas Mason             JR Heritage Christian       114' 2"     34.79m
13   Darrius Eleazard           SO Zionsville               106' 3"     32.38m



14   Justin Allison             SR Seeger                   105' 8"     32.20m
15   Charles Wright             SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata101' 11     31.06m
16   Jack Ross                  JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata95' 11.     29.24m
17   Joseph Plummer             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 92' 2"     28.09m
18   Brady Taylor               JR Seeger                    86' 4"     26.31m
19   Carter Marshall            JR Seeger                    72' 4"     22.04m
     William Neale              JR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Mekhi Dunham               SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM
     Nicholas Neale             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Laqua Roar                 SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Harrison Campbell          JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     NM         NM

Boys' Discus Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
13   Darrius Eleazard           SO Zionsville               106' 3"     32.38m
14   Justin Allison             SR Seeger                   105' 8"     32.20m
15   Charles Wright             SO Indianapolis Bishop Chata101' 11     31.06m
16   Jack Ross                  JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata95' 11.     29.24m
17   Joseph Plummer             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 92' 2"     28.09m
18   Brady Taylor               JR Seeger                    86' 4"     26.31m
19   Carter Marshall            JR Seeger                    72' 4"     22.04m
     Laqua Roar                 SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Nicholas Neale             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     William Neale              JR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Mekhi Dunham               SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM
     Harrison Campbell          JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     NM         NM

Boys' Discus Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Isaac Masquelier           SR Plainfield               170' 4"     51.91m
2    Fin Essley                 JR Zionsville               165' 8"     50.49m
3    Luke Himes                 JR Heritage Christian       163' 10     49.93m
4    Damien Shanklin            SO Warren Central           163' 4.     49.79m
5    Anesi Akpeokhai            SR Warren Central           140' 6"     42.82m
6    Mataio Russell             JR Lawrence Central         132' 8.     40.44m
7    Julian Greer               JR Plainfield               132' 8"     40.43m
8    Marcus Bell                SO Warren Central           128' 7"     39.19m
9    Yandel Calleja             JR Plainfield               125' 7.     38.29m
10   Ian Seward                 SR Zionsville               124' 11     38.07m
11   Qi'Yam Simmons             SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech124' 5"     37.92m
12   Nicholas Mason             JR Heritage Christian       114' 2"     34.79m

Girls' 100 Meters Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Kya Crooke                 SO Heritage Christian            12.59
2    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     12.91
3    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    12.98
4    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    13.42
5    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              13.45
6    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              13.65
7    Jadyn Hefley               SR Plainfield                    14.43
     Arina Taylor               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Girls' 100 Meters Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Kya Crooke                 SO Heritage Christian            12.54



2    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     12.85
3    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    13.04
4    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    13.11
5    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              13.13
6    Arina Taylor               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     13.39
7    Jadyn Hefley               SR Plainfield                    13.41
8    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              13.42
9    LaTe'ja Bentley            FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     13.47
10   Lillly Redman              SO Indianapolis Cathedral        13.59
11   Mi'Kya Bailey              JR Lawrence Central              13.82
12   Claire Campion             SO Zionsville                    13.89
13   Keyearah Rose              SO Heritage Christian            14.03
14   Cate Wilson                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     14.19
15   Brielle Leciejewski        SO Zionsville                    14.36
16   Libby Stokely              FR Zionsville                    14.39
17   Alexandra Gallagher        SO Zionsville                    14.63
18   Emily Smith                JR Seeger                        14.79
19   Kaitlynn Shirley           SO Seeger                        14.89
20   Abigail Monroe             SR Seeger                        15.69
21   Nyla Parker                SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     16.36
22   Stephanie Morris           FR Tindley                       17.28
     Sophie Miller              FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Norah Snyder               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS

Girls' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     12.85
4    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    13.11
8    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              13.42
13   Keyearah Rose              SO Heritage Christian            14.03
16   Libby Stokely              FR Zionsville                    14.39
19   Kaitlynn Shirley           SO Seeger                        14.89
21   Nyla Parker                SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     16.36

Girls' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
7    Jadyn Hefley               SR Plainfield                    13.41
9    LaTe'ja Bentley            FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     13.47
10   Lillly Redman              SO Indianapolis Cathedral        13.59
15   Brielle Leciejewski        SO Zionsville                    14.36
18   Emily Smith                JR Seeger                        14.79
22   Stephanie Morris           FR Tindley                       17.28

Girls' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Kya Crooke                 SO Heritage Christian            12.54
3    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    13.04
11   Mi'Kya Bailey              JR Lawrence Central              13.82
17   Alexandra Gallagher        SO Zionsville                    14.63
     Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech       DNS
     Sophie Miller              FR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS

Girls' 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================



5    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              13.13
6    Arina Taylor               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     13.39
12   Claire Campion             SO Zionsville                    13.89
14   Cate Wilson                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     14.19
20   Abigail Monroe             SR Seeger                        15.69
     Norah Snyder               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS

Girls' 200 Meters Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     26.85
2    Kate Simek                 SR Plainfield                    27.23
3    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    27.37
4    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    27.46
5    Elizabeth Raborn           SR Zionsville                    27.60
6    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              27.62
7    Patience Morrow            JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     27.87
8    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              28.97

Girls' 200 Meters Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     27.18
2    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    27.24
3    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    27.29
4    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              27.38
5    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              27.50
6    Elizabeth Raborn           SR Zionsville                    27.55
7    Kate Simek                 SR Plainfield                    27.76
8    Patience Morrow            JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     27.87
9    Janee Seals                JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     28.01
10   Erinn Redmond              JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     28.21
11   Paige Wooden               SO Zionsville                    28.31
12   Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              28.37
13   Lillian Mendoza            SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     28.39
14   Norah Snyder               SO Indianapolis Cathedral        29.48
15   Kaitlynn Shirley           SO Seeger                        30.84
16   Jordyn Cummings            FR Heritage Christian            30.95
17   Emily Smith                JR Seeger                        31.33
18   Gabriela Rivera            FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     33.34
19   Abigail Monroe             SR Seeger                        33.62
20   Dayli Marshall             SO Tindley                       33.73
21   Stephanie Morris           FR Tindley                       37.63
     Trinity Taylor             FR Heritage Christian               NT
     Aubrey Vines               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Lilly Abney                FR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Adeline Miller             JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     27.18
4    Jayla Scales               JR Lawrence Central              27.38
7    Kate Simek                 SR Plainfield                    27.76
13   Lillian Mendoza            SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     28.39
16   Jordyn Cummings            FR Heritage Christian            30.95
17   Emily Smith                JR Seeger                        31.33
20   Dayli Marshall             SO Tindley                       33.73
     Lilly Abney                FR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2



======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    Susanna Akinwole           SO Plainfield                    27.29
5    Syniah Brown               JR Lawrence Central              27.50
9    Janee Seals                JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     28.01
10   Erinn Redmond              JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     28.21
11   Paige Wooden               SO Zionsville                    28.31
14   Norah Snyder               SO Indianapolis Cathedral        29.48
19   Abigail Monroe             SR Seeger                        33.62
     Trinity Taylor             FR Heritage Christian               NT

Girls' 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    Briayla Tanner             SO Plainfield                    27.24
6    Elizabeth Raborn           SR Zionsville                    27.55
8    Patience Morrow            JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     27.87
12   Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              28.37
15   Kaitlynn Shirley           SO Seeger                        30.84
18   Gabriela Rivera            FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     33.34
21   Stephanie Morris           FR Tindley                       37.63
     Aubrey Vines               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS

Girls' 400 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Delaney Greeson            SR Zionsville                  1:00.12
2    Sidney Sanders             SR Indianapolis Cathedral      1:00.51
3    Ellie Stewart              SO Plainfield                  1:01.93
4    Ainsley Brown              FR Plainfield                  1:02.57
5    Abby McClure               FR Zionsville                  1:03.12
6    Brooklyn Bolin             FR Indianapolis Cathedral      1:03.59
7    Jalisa Fuller              SR Lawrence Central            1:05.30
8    Carmen Sedwick             JR Plainfield                  1:05.33
9    Elise Smith                JR Heritage Christian          1:05.82
10   Meredith Koons             SR Zionsville                  1:07.05
11   Jada Watson                FR Lawrence Central            1:07.93
12   Avah Watson                SR Seeger                      1:08.30
13   Ariel Randolph             FR Lawrence Central            1:09.84
14   Areria Hansen              JR Seeger                      1:11.44
15   Dayli Marshall             SO Tindley                     1:19.12
16   Kira Overton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:22.60
17   Toddre'a Foster Sawyer     FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:38.18
18   Heidy Olivares             JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:41.53
     Lilly Abney                FR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 400 Meters Section 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
7    Jalisa Fuller              SR Lawrence Central            1:05.30
13   Ariel Randolph             FR Lawrence Central            1:09.84
17   Toddre'a Foster Sawyer     FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:38.18

Girls' 400 Meters Section 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
8    Carmen Sedwick             JR Plainfield                  1:05.33
11   Jada Watson                FR Lawrence Central            1:07.93



12   Avah Watson                SR Seeger                      1:08.30
14   Areria Hansen              JR Seeger                      1:11.44
15   Dayli Marshall             SO Tindley                     1:19.12
16   Kira Overton               JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:22.60
18   Heidy Olivares             JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   1:41.53
     Lilly Abney                FR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 400 Meters Section 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Delaney Greeson            SR Zionsville                  1:00.12
2    Sidney Sanders             SR Indianapolis Cathedral      1:00.51
3    Ellie Stewart              SO Plainfield                  1:01.93
4    Ainsley Brown              FR Plainfield                  1:02.57
5    Abby McClure               FR Zionsville                  1:03.12
6    Brooklyn Bolin             FR Indianapolis Cathedral      1:03.59
9    Elise Smith                JR Heritage Christian          1:05.82
10   Meredith Koons             SR Zionsville                  1:07.05

Girls' 800 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Veronica Hargrave          SR Plainfield                  2:22.15
2    Katy Green                 FR Zionsville                  2:25.26
3    Hadessah Austin            JR Seeger                      2:26.33
4    Anwesha Mishra             FR Zionsville                  2:26.49
5    Kyla Stalbaum              SR Zionsville                  2:42.70
6    Claudia VanBibber          SO Plainfield                  2:45.08
7    Brooke Wojcieszek          SR Indianapolis Cathedral      2:46.68
8    Abby Mathews               SR Plainfield                  2:48.59
9    Claire Monahan             SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   2:54.88
10   Adara Austin               SO Seeger                      3:03.11
11   Heidy Olivares             JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   3:03.62
12   Kenli Hetrick              SR Seeger                      3:23.64
     Grace Higgins              SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Evelyn Gordon              SR Heritage Christian              DNS

Girls' 1600 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Hadessah Austin            JR Seeger                      5:09.99
2    Caitlyn Murphy             FR Zionsville                  5:33.45
3    Brooke Wojcieszek          SR Indianapolis Cathedral      5:43.55
4    Sara Bostwick              FR Zionsville                  5:48.16
5    Grace Higgins              SO Indianapolis Cathedral      5:49.92
6    Claudia VanBibber          SO Plainfield                  5:52.64
7    Caleigh Purcell            FR Seeger                      5:52.91
8    Ava Ward                   SR Zionsville                  5:54.81
9    Morgan Engleman            JR Indianapolis Bishop Chata   5:55.73
10   Abby Mathews               SR Plainfield                  6:02.45
     Dearbhla Delaney           SR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Veronica Hargrave          SR Plainfield                      DNS

Girls' 3200 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Lucy Marquart              JR Indianapolis Cathedral     11:50.38
2    Catherine Holtrup          SR Indianapolis Cathedral     12:07.69
3    Katie Campbell             FR Plainfield                 13:24.38



4    Carolyn Williams           SO Zionsville                 13:59.88
5    Hayden Frodge              FR Seeger                     14:21.06
6    Claire Nern                FR Seeger                     14:48.32
     Dearbhla Delaney           SR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Maddie Bruns               FR Zionsville                      DNS
     Madison Schmidt            JR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 100 Hurdles Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Reese McKinney             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     16.24
2    Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              16.35
3    Nichole Mayo               JR Indianapolis Cathedral        16.85
4    Dalayla Keeler             SO Plainfield                    17.16
5    Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield                    17.75
6    Chanel Bennett             SR Lawrence Central              17.85
7    Ryla Arila                 FR Lawrence Central              17.92
8    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian            18.23

Girls' 100 Hurdles Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Dalayla Keeler             SO Plainfield                    16.53
2    Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              16.54
3    Nichole Mayo               JR Indianapolis Cathedral        16.70
4    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian            17.62
5    Reese McKinney             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     17.75
6    Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield                    18.03
7    Ryla Arila                 FR Lawrence Central              18.18
8    Chanel Bennett             SR Lawrence Central              18.59
9    Mary Stone                 SO Zionsville                    18.82
10   Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     19.05
11   Norah Haines               JR Plainfield                    19.51
12   Avery Fowler               FR Seeger                        20.07
13   Thakicha Dieudonne         FR Heritage Christian            22.81
14   Emma Wooden                SO Zionsville                    24.30
     Kate Kubacki               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Grace Felts                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNS

Girls' 100 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Dalayla Keeler             SO Plainfield                    16.53
2    Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              16.54
4    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian            17.62
7    Ryla Arila                 FR Lawrence Central              18.18
10   Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     19.05
14   Emma Wooden                SO Zionsville                    24.30
     Kate Kubacki               SO Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Grace Felts                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata       DNS

Girls' 100 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    Nichole Mayo               JR Indianapolis Cathedral        16.70
5    Reese McKinney             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     17.75
6    Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield                    18.03
8    Chanel Bennett             SR Lawrence Central              18.59
9    Mary Stone                 SO Zionsville                    18.82



11   Norah Haines               JR Plainfield                    19.51
12   Avery Fowler               FR Seeger                        20.07
13   Thakicha Dieudonne         FR Heritage Christian            22.81

Girls' 300 Hurdles
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Kate Kubacki               SO Indianapolis Cathedral        46.88
2    Grace Felts                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     47.57
3    Norah Haines               JR Plainfield                    48.79
4    Haleigh Menser             FR Plainfield                    49.56
5    Dalayla Keeler             SO Plainfield                    49.64
6    Nichole Mayo               JR Indianapolis Cathedral        50.57
7    Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              51.26
8    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian            52.44
9    McKenzie Morton            SO Lawrence Central              53.83
10   Caleigh Purcell            FR Seeger                        55.09
11   Mary Stone                 SO Zionsville                    55.93
12   Chanel Bennett             SR Lawrence Central              57.07
13   Avery Fowler               FR Seeger                        59.19
     Libby Lewis                JR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Maddie Wooden              SR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 300 Hurdles Section 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
8    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian            52.44
9    McKenzie Morton            SO Lawrence Central              53.83
10   Caleigh Purcell            FR Seeger                        55.09
11   Mary Stone                 SO Zionsville                    55.93
13   Avery Fowler               FR Seeger                        59.19
     Libby Lewis                JR Indianapolis Cathedral          DNS
     Maddie Wooden              SR Zionsville                      DNS

Girls' 300 Hurdles Section 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Kate Kubacki               SO Indianapolis Cathedral        46.88
2    Grace Felts                SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata     47.57
3    Norah Haines               JR Plainfield                    48.79
4    Haleigh Menser             FR Plainfield                    49.56
5    Dalayla Keeler             SO Plainfield                    49.64
6    Nichole Mayo               JR Indianapolis Cathedral        50.57
7    Antre'Onna Osby            FR Lawrence Central              51.26
12   Chanel Bennett             SR Lawrence Central              57.07

Girls' 4 x 100 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                       50.26
Miller,  Felts,  Duncan,  McKinney
2    Plainfield                                        50.70
Simek,  Tanner,  Hefley,  Akinwole
3    Zionsville                                        50.91
Raborn,  Wooden,  Wooden,  Anyanwu
4    Lawrence Central                                  51.00
Bailey,  Scales,  Osby,  Brown
5    Heritage Christian                                51.43
Taylor,  Smith,  Harris,  Crooke



6    Indianapolis Cathedral                            51.54
Jones,  Redman,  Miller,  Kramer
7    Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                    54.41
Foster Sawyer,  Gamas Gonzalez,  Overton,  Mendoza
8    Seeger                                            54.69
Hansen,  Smith,  Shirley,  Laffoon

Girls' 4 x 400 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     4:05.34
McKinney,  Felts,  Duncan,  Felts
2    Zionsville                                      4:08.57
Greeson,  Koons,  McClure,  Anyanwu
3    Indianapolis Cathedral                          4:08.61
Stanley,  Bolin,  Sanders,  Kubacki
4    Plainfield                                      4:12.12
Hargrave,  Brown,  Sedwick,  Stewart
5    Seeger                                          4:40.77
Laffoon,  Purcell,  Austin,  Watson
     Lawrence Central                                    DNS
Fuller,  Randolph,  Osby,  Bailey
     Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                      DNS
Foster Sawyer,  Gamas Gonzalez,  Mendoza,  Overton

Girls' 4 x 800 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      9:54.97
Hargrave,  Stewart,  Brown,  Conners
2    Indianapolis Cathedral                         10:10.82
Stanley,  Holtrup,  Bragg,  Delaney
3    Heritage Christian                             10:41.40
Buckles,  Gordon,  Grissom,  Smith
4    Zionsville                                     11:21.62
Phillips,  Bruns,  Altman,  Gongwer
5    Seeger                                         12:15.02
Austin,  Hetrick,  Watson,  Frodge

Girls' High Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Kya Crooke                 SO Heritage Christian         5' 6"      1.67m
2    Alanna Jordan              FR Heritage Christian        4' 10"      1.47m
3    Macie Hanson               FR Zionsville                 4' 8"      1.42m
4    Paige Laffoon              SR Seeger                     4' 8"      1.42m
4    Melaya Hughes              SO Lawrence Central           4' 8"      1.42m
6    McKenzie Morton            SO Lawrence Central           4' 6"      1.37m
7    Audrey Brown               FR Plainfield                 4' 4"      1.32m
7    Caroline Bell              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata  4' 4"      1.32m
     Arynn Garrard              FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield                    NH         NH
     Leilani Jones              SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Bailey Brownlow            FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Thalia Lee                 SO Lawrence Central              NH         NH
     Avery Fowler               FR Seeger                        NH         NH
     Jordyn Coleman             SR Zionsville                    NH         NH
     Kaitlynn Shirley           SO Seeger                        NH         NH
     Ava Killian                FR Zionsville                    NH         NH



Girls' Pole Vault
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Makenna Carpenter          FR Indianapolis Cathedral    11' 6"      3.50m
2    Zoe Arvanitis              SR Plainfield                10' 6"      3.20m
3    Ainsley Danilson           JR Indianapolis Cathedral    10' 0"      3.04m
4    Madison Merrell            SO Zionsville                 9' 6"      2.89m
5    Lauren Dunn                SO Plainfield                 8' 6"      2.59m
6    Georgie Ashworth           JR Heritage Christian         8' 6"      2.59m
     Kailee Swart               SR Indianapolis Cathedral        NH         NH
     Layla Warner               SR Plainfield                    NH         NH
     Alexandra Gallagher        SO Zionsville                    NH         NH
     Abigail Deaton             SO Zionsville                    NH         NH
     Alia Benson                SO Zionsville                    NH         NH

Girls' Long Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Ellie Stewart              SO Plainfield                17' 9"      5.41m
2    Paige Laffoon              SR Seeger                   17' 8.5      5.39m
3    Karsyn Kramer              SR Indianapolis Cathedral   17' 4.2      5.28m
4    Melaya Hughes              SO Lawrence Central         16' 11"      5.15m
5    Mi'Kya Bailey              JR Lawrence Central         16' 1.5      4.91m
6    Norah Haines               JR Plainfield               16' 0.5      4.88m
7    Mary Kate Felts            FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata15' 10"      4.82m
8    Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield               15' 8.5      4.78m
9    Caroline Bell              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 15' 4"      4.67m
10   Ellie Barnes               SO Indianapolis Cathedral    15' 0"      4.57m
11   Caleigh Purcell            FR Seeger                   14' 10"      4.52m
12   Libby Stokely              FR Zionsville               14' 7.2      4.45m
13   Georgie Ashworth           JR Heritage Christian        14' 4"      4.36m
14   Macie Hanson               FR Zionsville               14' 3.5      4.35m
15   Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech14' 3.5      4.35m
16   Hayden Frodge              FR Seeger                   13' 5.5      4.10m
17   Toddre'a Foster Sawyer     FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 13' 5"      4.08m
18   Jordyn Cummings            FR Heritage Christian        11' 8"      3.55m
     Reaghan Boland             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Adriana Thompkins          SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Thalia Lee                 SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM
     Ava Killian                FR Zionsville                    NM         NM

Girls' Long Jump Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
11   Caleigh Purcell            FR Seeger                   14' 10"      4.52m
12   Libby Stokely              FR Zionsville               14' 7.2      4.45m
13   Georgie Ashworth           JR Heritage Christian        14' 4"      4.36m
14   Macie Hanson               FR Zionsville               14' 3.5      4.35m
15   Santana Shelton            JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech14' 3.5      4.35m
16   Hayden Frodge              FR Seeger                   13' 5.5      4.10m
17   Toddre'a Foster Sawyer     FR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 13' 5"      4.08m
18   Jordyn Cummings            FR Heritage Christian        11' 8"      3.55m
     Adriana Thompkins          SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Reaghan Boland             FR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Ava Killian                FR Zionsville                    NM         NM

Girls' Long Jump Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Ellie Stewart              SO Plainfield                17' 9"      5.41m



2    Paige Laffoon              SR Seeger                   17' 8.5      5.39m
3    Karsyn Kramer              SR Indianapolis Cathedral   17' 4.2      5.28m
4    Melaya Hughes              SO Lawrence Central         16' 11"      5.15m
5    Mi'Kya Bailey              JR Lawrence Central         16' 1.5      4.91m
6    Norah Haines               JR Plainfield               16' 0.5      4.88m
7    Mary Kate Felts            FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata15' 10"      4.82m
8    Rylea Pedigo               SR Plainfield               15' 8.5      4.78m
9    Caroline Bell              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 15' 4"      4.67m
10   Ellie Barnes               SO Indianapolis Cathedral    15' 0"      4.57m
     Thalia Lee                 SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM

Girls' Shot Put
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Bridget Beyer              SR Zionsville                38' 5"     11.70m
2    Anna Thompson              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 33' 7"     10.23m
3    Jourdyn Wynn               JR Lawrence Central         31' 10"      9.70m
4    Saige Knosp                SR Seeger                    30' 7"      9.32m
5    Kaylynn Coffman            SO Seeger                    30' 6"      9.29m
6    To'Neyse Stigler           FR Lawrence Central          30' 3"      9.22m
7    Maddy Bishop               JR Plainfield                30' 3"      9.22m
8    Gabbie McCurdy             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 30' 2"      9.19m
9    Adriana Thompkins          SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 30' 1"      9.16m
10   Megan Whinnery             SO Zionsville                29' 5"      8.96m
11   Unique King                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 27' 9"      8.45m
12   Brooklyn Jones             FR Plainfield                24' 9"      7.54m
13   Chloe Link                 SO Heritage Christian        23' 4"      7.11m
14   Joleeah Taylor             SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 20' 4"      6.19m
     Mallory Hanson             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Nya Huff                   SR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Brooklynn Moffatt          JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Jordyn Coleman             SR Zionsville                    NM         NM

Girls' Shot Put Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
6    To'Neyse Stigler           FR Lawrence Central          30' 3"      9.22m
9    Adriana Thompkins          SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 30' 1"      9.16m
11   Unique King                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 27' 9"      8.45m
12   Brooklyn Jones             FR Plainfield                24' 9"      7.54m
13   Chloe Link                 SO Heritage Christian        23' 4"      7.11m
14   Joleeah Taylor             SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 20' 4"      6.19m
     Brooklynn Moffatt          JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech     NM         NM
     Nya Huff                   SR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Mallory Hanson             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM

Girls' Shot Put Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Bridget Beyer              SR Zionsville                38' 5"     11.70m
2    Anna Thompson              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 33' 7"     10.23m
3    Jourdyn Wynn               JR Lawrence Central         31' 10"      9.70m
4    Saige Knosp                SR Seeger                    30' 7"      9.32m
5    Kaylynn Coffman            SO Seeger                    30' 6"      9.29m
7    Maddy Bishop               JR Plainfield                30' 3"      9.22m
8    Gabbie McCurdy             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 30' 2"      9.19m
10   Megan Whinnery             SO Zionsville                29' 5"      8.96m
     Jordyn Coleman             SR Zionsville                    NM         NM

Girls' Discus



=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Megan Whinnery             SO Zionsville               107' 0.     32.62m
2    Anna Thompson              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata105' 7"     32.18m
3    Allison Grieser            JR Zionsville                93' 8"     28.54m
4    Saige Knosp                SR Seeger                   93' 4.5     28.46m
5    Maddy Bishop               JR Plainfield               90' 11"     27.71m
6    Anastasia Yiannoutsos      SO Zionsville                81' 5"     24.81m
7    Gabbie McCurdy             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 77' 7"     23.64m
8    Kaylynn Coffman            SO Seeger                    76' 6"     23.31m
9    Brooklyn Jones             FR Plainfield                76' 3"     23.24m
10   To'Neyse Stigler           FR Lawrence Central          71' 2"     21.69m
11   Unique King                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 70' 5"     21.46m
12   Allanah Cobb               JR Lawrence Central         63' 11"     19.48m
13   Joleeah Taylor             SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech52' 1.5     15.88m
14   Chloe Link                 SO Heritage Christian        50' 3"     15.31m
15   Brooklynn Moffatt          JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 49' 1"     14.96m
     Nya Huff                   SR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Mallory Hanson             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Sarah Wood                 SR Plainfield                    NM         NM
     Janiyah Russell            SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM

Girls' Discus Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
7    Gabbie McCurdy             FR Indianapolis Bishop Chata 77' 7"     23.64m
8    Kaylynn Coffman            SO Seeger                    76' 6"     23.31m
9    Brooklyn Jones             FR Plainfield                76' 3"     23.24m
10   To'Neyse Stigler           FR Lawrence Central          71' 2"     21.69m
12   Allanah Cobb               JR Lawrence Central         63' 11"     19.48m
13   Joleeah Taylor             SO Indianapolis Arsenal Tech52' 1.5     15.88m
14   Chloe Link                 SO Heritage Christian        50' 3"     15.31m
     Nya Huff                   SR Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Janiyah Russell            SO Lawrence Central              NM         NM

Girls' Discus Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Megan Whinnery             SO Zionsville               107' 0.     32.62m
2    Anna Thompson              SR Indianapolis Bishop Chata105' 7"     32.18m
3    Allison Grieser            JR Zionsville                93' 8"     28.54m
4    Saige Knosp                SR Seeger                   93' 4.5     28.46m
5    Maddy Bishop               JR Plainfield               90' 11"     27.71m
6    Anastasia Yiannoutsos      SO Zionsville                81' 5"     24.81m
11   Unique King                SR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 70' 5"     21.46m
15   Brooklynn Moffatt          JR Indianapolis Arsenal Tech 49' 1"     14.96m
     Mallory Hanson             SO Indianapolis Cathedral        NM         NM
     Sarah Wood                 SR Plainfield                    NM         NM


